
Tender Notice 

 

PASSCO 
PAKISTAN AGRICULTURAL STORAGE AND SERVICES CORPORATION LIMITED 

TENDER NOTICE 
 

1.   PASSCO invites bids, through EPAD, as per PPRA Rule-36(a):-from the interested Contractors/ Firm, based on 

item rate for construction of plinths with PASSCO’s own old bricks and new bricks for (wheat crop-2024) at PASSCO Zonal 

Offices as per schedule and zonewise scope of work given below:- 
 

Sr. 

No. 

Name of  

Zone 
Address 

Ph. of 

Zonal 

Offices 

Construction of 

Plinths  

(Wheat Crop-2024) 
Earnest 

Money 

of the 

Bid Price 

(Rs.) 

Last date 

for 

purchasing 

of bidding 

documents 

& Place for 

opening of 

tender 

Last date 

and time 

for 

submission 

/ closing of 

tender 

documents  

Last date 

& time for 

opening of 

tender 

documents 

With Old  

PASSCO  

bricks 

With 

New 

bricks 

1. Khairpur 

Zonal Head Khairpur, 

PASSCO Silos, Near 

Railway Station, 

KhairpurMir’s 

0243-

9280265 
38 38 225,036 

15.03.2024 

08:30 

 

Zonal 

Office, 

Khairpur 

15.03.2024 

09:00 

15.03.2024 

09:30 

2. Hyderabad 

Zonal Head PASSCO, C/4 

Site Area, PASSCO 

Godowns, Hyderabad 

022-

2675244 
66 - 157,318 

15.03.2024 

09:30 

15.03.2024 

10:00 

3. D.A.Yar 

Zonal Head PASSCO, Near 

Police Lines, Jaffarabad, 

Dera Allah Yar, Balochistan 

083-

8510458 
33 - 70,354 

15.03.2024 

10:00 

15.03.2024 

10:30 

4. Khanpur 

Zonal Head PASSCO, H. No 

209/B, W Block  Satellite 

Town, Khanpur 

068-

5904533 
05 16 56,720 

15.03.2024 

10:30 

15.03.2024 

11:00 

5. Khanewal 

Zonal Head, Chak Shahana 

Road,  PASSCO Godowns, 

Khanewal 

065-

2503753 
28 10 72,245 

16.03.2024 

08:30 

 

Zonal 

Office, 

Multan 

16.03.2024 

09:00 

16.03.2024 

09:30 

6. Multan 

Zonal Head PASSCO, 

House No.18-D, Shah Rukn-

e-Alam Colony, Multan 

061-

6564084 
20 191 453,978 

16.03.2024 

09:30 

16.03.2024 

10:00 

7. Alipur 

Zonal Head PASSCO, 

Punjnad Bypass Road, 

Alipur Distt. Muzaffargarh 

066-

2755788 
39 62 238,675 

16.03.2024 

10:00 

16.03.2024 

10:30 

8. Layyah 

Zonal Head PASSCO, 25-X 

Housing Colony, College 

Road, Layyah 

0606-

321349 
- 20 54,112 

16.03.2024 

10:30 

16.03.2024 

11:00 

9. Vehari 

Zonal Head PASSCO, 

Godowns Khanewal Road, 

Vehari 

067-

3600636 
13 74 188,617 

16.03.2024 

11:00 

16.03.2024 

11:30 

10. Hafizabad 

Zonal Head, PASSCO, Iqbal 

Nagar Godowns Gujranwala 

Road, Hafizabad 

054-

7534064 
26 28 152,085 

18.03.2024 

08:30 

 

Zonal 

Office, 

Sahiwal 

18.03.2024 

09:00 

18.03.2024 

09:30 

11. Okara 
Zonal Head, 53/2-L 

PASSCO Godowns, Okara. 

044-

9330013 
50 33 181,941 

18.03.2024 

09:30 

18.03.2024 

10:00 

12. Sahiwal 

Zonal Head, near overhead 

bridge PASSCO Godowns, 

Sahiwal. 

040-

4462267 
18 38 137,324 

18.03.2024 

10:00 

18.03.2024 

10:30 

13. Burewala 

Zonal Head PASSCO, 

Godowns Vehari Road, 

Burewala 

067-

9200181 
29 06 62,644 

18.03.2024 

10:30 

18.03.2024 

11:00 

14. 
Bahawal 

Nagar 

Zonal Head PASSCO, 

Hafizabad Colony, Near 

Ranger House, B.Nagar 

063-

2505258 
08 158 444,187 

18.03.2024 

11:00 

18.03.2024 

11:30 
 

2.  For each zone, separate Tender Document will be issued. 

3.  The delivery time of supply in each zone is 60 days. 

4.  The following mandatory documents must be submitted with bid online through EPADS:- 

a. Copy of registration issued by relevant forum. 

b. An affidavit that contractor/ firm/ vendor is not black listed in any Govt./ Semi Govt. Department or any 

other agency.  

c. Valid registration with FBR. 

d. One year bank statement duly signed & stamped by relevant Bank Manager. 

5.   In the light of E-Pak, Procurement Regulations 2003, Bids shall be submitted through E-Pak Acquisition & 

Disposal System (EPAD) and bid prepared strictly in accordance with the instructions provided in the bidding document 

shall be received on or before (details as per schedule mentioned above), in the presence of the contractors/ firms/ vendors or 

their authorized representative who care to be present at that time. 

6.  Bid should accompany a Pay Order or Bank Draft issued by any Scheduled Bank equivalent 3% to the amount 

mentioned against each zone in the name of “PASSCO”, as Bid Security. No CDR will be accepted.  

7.  Tender documents which contains the detailed terms & conditions, method of procurement, procedure for 

submission of bids etc; can be obtained from the zonal offices/ Field Wing, PASSCO, Head Office Lahore on cash payment of 

Rs.3,000/- (non-refundable) on production of original requisite documents as per schedule mentioned above.    

8.  Tender documents (Bid) being tempered or over written will be rejected. 

9.  Any information related to Works, if required can be obtained from the respective Zonal Office during the 

working hrs. 

10.  PASSCO may reject “non-responsive” bids, as per PPRA Rules. 

 

  

General Manager (Field) 
PASSCO Lahore  

                      Ph. # 042-99201968 



B O Q 
 

CONSTRUCTION OF PLINTHS 
FOR WHEAT CROP-2024 

 

Zone   _______________ 

 

Sr. Description of work Qty Unit Rate 

(Rs.) 

Amount 

(Rs.) 

1. Construction of Plinth size 26’x56’x1.5’ (Outer 

wall 9” wide) 

Brick work in mud mortar, Supply and filling 

of earth brought from outside inclusive all 

leads. i.e. dressing levelling as per instruction 

of Zonal Head  

Note:- With First Class New Bricks 

Nos. /No.   

2. Construction of Plinth size 26’x56’x1.5’ (Outer 

wall 9” wide) 

Brick work in mud mortar, Supply and filling 

of earth brought from outside inclusive all 

leads. i.e. dressing levelling as per instruction 

of Zonal Head 

Note:- With Old Bricks  

Nos. /No.   

Amount in figure:-       Total:-  

 

________________________________________________________________________________

__ 

Total amount in Words 

………………………………………………………………………………… 

………………………………………………………………………………… 

Note: 
i. All rates should be inclusive of all Federal / Provincial Taxes. 

ii. One sample of bricks will be sent to laboratory for testing and cost of testing will be borne by 

Contractor. 

iii. In case, the size of plinth is found shorter, the deduction will be made according to same 

proportionate. 

 

 

CONTRACTOR’S SIGNATURE 

 
 


