

PASSCO

PAKISTAN AGRICULTURAL STORAGE AND SERVICES CORPORATION LIMITED TENDER NOTICE

1. PASSCO invites bids, through EPAD, as per PPRA Rule-36(a):-from the interested Contractors/ Firm, based on item rate for construction of plinths with PASSCO's own old bricks and new bricks for (wheat crop-2024) at PASSCO Zonal Offices as per schedule and zonewise scope of work given below:-

Sr. No.	Name of Zone	Address	Ph. of Zonal Offices	Construction of Plinths (Wheat Crop-2024)		Earnest Money	Last date for purchasing	Last date and time for	Last date & time for
				With Old PASSCO bricks	With New bricks	of the Bid Price (Rs.)	of bidding documents & Place for opening of tender	submission / closing of tender documents	opening of tender documents
1.	Khairpur	Zonal Head Khairpur, PASSCO Silos, Near Railway Station, KhairpurMir's	0243- 9280265	38	38	225,036	15 02 2024	15.03.2024 09:00	15.03.2024 09:30
2.	Hyderabad	Zonal Head PASSCO, C/4 Site Area, PASSCO Godowns, Hyderabad	022- 2675244	66	-	157,318	15.03.2024 08:30 Zonal	15.03.2024 09:30	15.03.2024 10:00
3.	D.A.Yar	Zonal Head PASSCO, Near Police Lines, Jaffarabad, Dera Allah Yar, Balochistan	083- 8510458	33	-	70,354	Office, Khairpur	15.03.2024 10:00	15.03.2024 10:30
4.	Khanpur	Zonal Head PASSCO, H. No 209/B, W Block Satellite Town, Khanpur	068- 5904533	05	16	56,720		15.03.2024 10:30	15.03.2024 11:00
5.	Khanewal	Zonal Head, Chak Shahana Road, PASSCO Godowns, Khanewal	065- 2503753	28	10	72,245	16.03.2024 08:30 Zonal	16.03.2024 09:00	16.03.2024 09:30
6.	Multan	Zonal Head PASSCO, House No.18-D, Shah Rukn- e-Alam Colony, Multan	061- 6564084	20	191	453,978		16.03.2024 09:30	16.03.2024 10:00
7.	Alipur	Zonal Head PASSCO, Punjnad Bypass Road, Alipur Distt. Muzaffargarh	066- 2755788	39	62	238,675		16.03.2024 10:00	16.03.2024 10:30
8.	Layyah	Zonal Head PASSCO, 25-X Housing Colony, College Road, Layyah	0606- 321349	-	20	54,112	Office, Multan	16.03.2024 10:30	16.03.2024 11:00
9.	Vehari	Zonal Head PASSCO, Godowns Khanewal Road, Vehari	067- 3600636	13	74	188,617		16.03.2024 11:00	16.03.2024 11:30
10.	Hafizabad	Zonal Head, PASSCO, Iqbal Nagar Godowns Gujranwala Road, Hafizabad	054- 7534064	26	28	152,085		18.03.2024 09:00	18.03.2024 09:30
11.	Okara	Zonal Head, 53/2-L PASSCO Godowns, Okara.	044- 9330013	50	33	181,941	18.03.2024 08:30 Zonal	18.03.2024 09:30	18.03.2024 10:00
12.	Sahiwal	Zonal Head, near overhead bridge PASSCO Godowns, Sahiwal.	040- 4462267	18	38	137,324		18.03.2024 10:00	18.03.2024 10:30
13.	Burewala	Zonal Head PASSCO, Godowns Vehari Road, Burewala	067- 9200181	29	06	62,644	Office, Sahiwal	18.03.2024 10:30	18.03.2024 11:00
14.	Bahawal Nagar	Zonal Head PASSCO, Hafizabad Colony, Near Ranger House, B.Nagar	063- 2505258	08	158	444,187		18.03.2024 11:00	18.03.2024 11:30

- **2.** For each zone, separate Tender Document will be issued.
- **3.** The delivery time of supply in each zone is **60** days.
- 4. The following mandatory documents must be submitted with bid online through EPADS:
 - a. Copy of registration issued by relevant forum.
 - b. An affidavit that contractor/ firm/ vendor is not black listed in any Govt./ Semi Govt. Department or any other agency.
 - c. Valid registration with FBR.
 - d. One year bank statement duly signed & stamped by relevant Bank Manager.
- 5. In the light of E-Pak, Procurement Regulations 2003, Bids shall be submitted through E-Pak Acquisition & Disposal System (EPAD) and bid prepared strictly in accordance with the instructions provided in the bidding document shall be received on or before (details as per schedule mentioned above), in the presence of the contractors/ firms/ vendors or their authorized representative who care to be present at that time.
- 6. Bid should accompany a Pay Order or Bank Draft issued by any Scheduled Bank equivalent 3% to the amount mentioned against **each zone** in the name of **"PASSCO"**, as Bid Security. No CDR will be accepted.
- 7. Tender documents which contains the detailed terms & conditions, method of procurement, procedure for submission of bids etc; can be obtained from the zonal offices/ Field Wing, PASSCO, Head Office Lahore on cash payment of Rs.3,000/- (non-refundable) on production of original requisite documents as per schedule mentioned above.
- 8. Tender documents (Bid) being tempered or over written will be rejected.
- **9.** Any information related to Works, if required can be obtained from the respective Zonal Office during the working hrs.
- 10. PASSCO may reject "non-responsive" bids, as per PPRA Rules.

General Manager (Field)
PASSCO Lahore
Ph. # 042-99201968

BOQ

CONSTRUCTION OF PLINTHS FOR WHEAT CROP-2024

Sr.	Description of work	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
				(Rs.)	(Rs.)
1.	Construction of Plinth size 26'x56'x1.5' (Outer wall 9" wide) Brick work in mud mortar, Supply and filling of earth brought from outside inclusive all leads. i.e. dressing levelling as per instruction of Zonal Head Note:- With First Class New Bricks	Nos.	/No.		
2.	Construction of Plinth size 26'x56'x1.5' (Outer wall 9" wide) Brick work in mud mortar, Supply and filling of earth brought from outside inclusive all leads. i.e. dressing levelling as per instruction of Zonal Head Note:- With Old Bricks	Nos.	/No.		
Amount in figure:-			T	otal:-	

Total amount in Wo	ords		
Note:		••••••	••••••

- i. All rates should be inclusive of all Federal / Provincial Taxes.
- ii. One sample of bricks will be sent to laboratory for testing and cost of testing will be borne by Contractor.
- iii. In case, the size of plinth is found shorter, the deduction will be made according to same proportionate.

CONTRACTOR'S SIGNATURE